GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 02
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NO. GS-08P-LUT14858
LEASE AMENDMENT

IWDDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number:
tannax 1

1001 South 1200 Wast
Ogden, UT 84404-4749

THIS AMENDMENT is made and enterzd into between

CAD 2 Davelopment, Inc.

P.Q. Box 520085

Salt Lake City, UT B4162-0066
harsinafter called the | esser, and tha UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafler called the Governmient;
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these pariies for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective July 25, 2016 as follows:

1. Lease Paragraph regarding term is hereby deleted and replaced with

“To have and to hold the said premises with its appurtenances aof the term beginning July 25, 2016, and continuing
far the period of 1 year firm.”

2. Section 1.03 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following table reflact the extension of ihe firm term through

July 24, 2017 at a Total Annuai Rent of $2,067,414.61. The new rental rate will be effective July 25, 2016 through
July 24, 2017,

This Lease Amendment coniains 2 pages.

Al other terms and conditions of the leasa shalt remain in farce and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREDF, the parties subscribed their names as of th

FOR THE LESSOR.

: Lease Contracting Gfficer
4 e, GSA, Public Buildings Service,

'.\ -u{n Doh B Date: "’?/YA(J
3 -

Entit.y Name:
Date:

WITNESSED

Signature:
Name:
Title:
Date:

Leasa Amendment Form 12/%2



Lease Amendment No. 2 - GS-08P-LUT14855 PAGE 2of 2

“Extension of Term Rates FIRM TERM NON FIRM TERM
July 25, 2016 - July 24, 2017 ANNUAL RENT ANNUAL RENT

SHELL RENT1 31,484,342 54 3000

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS ReNT? | 000 $0.00

OPERATING COSTS® 8527 85711 %0.00

REAL ESTATE TAX4 555,414,958 50.00

BUILDING SPECIFIC AMORTIZED 50.00 $0.00

CAPITAL (BSACY

PARKINGE $000 $0.00

TOTAL ANNUAL RENT’ $2.067.414.61

'Shell Rent (Excluding Real Estate Taxes)
*The Tenant improvement Allowance N/A

3Dparab'ng Costs rent calculation: $9.89 per RSF multipifed by 89,825 RSF
“Reai Estate Tax Base

IBuilding Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) of N/A
EPalrk'\ng costs are in the shell rent
Total Annuai Rent Caleulation:

Firm Term Rate: (1718 per RSF muitipfied by 89,625 RSF) + ($5.89 per RSF multip'ied by 89,625 RSF)
Man-Firm Term Rate: M/A

Section 1.13 is hereby deleted and replaced with:

‘The parties agree, for the purpose of applying the paragraph tifled “Qperating Costs Adjustment,” that the Lessar's
base rate for operating costs shall be §5 89 per RSF (8527 ,657.11/annum).” Naig: This rate accounis for the CPI
decrease in Fisca! Year 2015,

,'/‘-
INITEALS:
GovT

Lease Amendment Form 1212





